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TSA Surface Operations National Map 
Assistant Administrator - Sonya Proctor

Deputy Assistant Administrator - Ron Pavlik, Jr.
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Regional Security Director
Regional Security Inspector

1 I, II RSD Marisa Maola - 718-344-1085 Marisa.maola@tsa.dhs.gov
RSI Kevin Hoban - 718-541-6680 Kevin.Hoban@tsa.dhs.gov

2 III, IV RSD Mary Leftridge Byrd - 404-895-1089  Mary.leftridgebyrd@tsa.dhs.gov
RSI Curt Secrest - 904-874-7224 Curt.Secrest@tsa.dhs.gov

3 V, VII A/RSD Marisa Maola - 718-344-1085 Marisa.maola@tsa.dhs.gov
RSI Daryn Frank - 773-318-4501 Daryn.Frank@tsa.dhs.gov 

4 VI, 
VIII 

RSD Mel Carraway - 703-342-2523  Melvin.carraway@tsa.dhs.gov
RSI Larry Dyess - 214-412-8726 Larry.Dyess@tsa.dhs.gov 

5 IX, X RSD James Duncan - 206-288-7815 James.G.Duncan@tsa.dhs.gov
RSI Michael Madrigal - 206-640-8310 Michael.Madrigal@tsa.dhs.gov
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